

## 2021-2022 Preschool Tuition & Fees Schedule

\$200 Registration Fee per Family by February 1, 2021 and \$225 after.

PRESCHOOL PROGRAMS	Days	TUITION
2 Year Old	5 Full Day	\$1,150 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$11,500 annually
2 Year Old	5 Half Day	\$600 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$6,000 annually
2 Year Old	3 Full Day	\$720 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$7,200 annually
2 Year Old	3 Half Day	\$360 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$3,600 annually
2 Year Old	2 Full Day	\$480 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$4,800 annually
2 Year Old	2 Half Day	\$240 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$2,400 annually
3 and 4 Year Old	5 Full Day	\$1,050 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$10,500 annually
3 and 4 Year Old	5 Half Day	\$560 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$5,600 annually
3 and 4 Year Old	3 Full Day	\$660 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$6,600 annually
3 and 4 Year Old	3 Half Day	\$336 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$3,360 annually
3 and 4 Year Old	2 Full Day	\$440 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$4,400 annually
3 and 4 Year Old	2 Half Day	\$224 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$2,240 annually
Junior Kindergarten	5 Full Day	\$922 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$9,220 annually
Junior Kindergarten	5 Half Day	\$565 per month via 10 month FACTS/\$5,650 annually

## Note: All preschool program changes after enrollment are subject to a \$50 change fee.

Rates for Preschool families only are based on a 10-month payment plan beginning August 2021 and ending May 2022. The annual family registration fee is non-refundable. (Note: Families enrolling children in both the K-8 and Preschool programs will pay the K-8 family registration fee only and be assigned to a 12 month FACTS payment plan.) Families can either pay the annual tuition in one payment directly to Southeast Christian School by July 1, 2021, or they can pay monthly using the FACTS Tuition Management program. Contact the accounting office for FACTS details at 303-841-5988.

Southeast Christian School admits students of any race, color, nationality, and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, nationality, or ethnic origin in the administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, and other school-administered programs. Revised 12/11/20